Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31{4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Court

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.

For Official Use

Company Number

| 5C313883

AAA Sparkle Clean Limited

| lrene Harbottle

AMI Financial Solutions Ltd
St James Business Centre
Linwood Road

Paisley

PA3 3AT

the liguidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act was held, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), on
28 October, 2013 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

The following resolutions were passed by the meeting

I was released as liquidator

Signed 1}//142, W Date 02? 00% ‘%‘9

SPARKLE
AAA Sparkle Clean Limited

Irene Harbottle

AM! Financial Solutions Ltd
St James Business Centre
Linwood Road

Paisley

PA3 3AT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Giasgow

Liguidation Section

For Official Use
Post Room

[AEASIVA

01/11/2013 #328
COMPANIES HOUSE




AAA SPARKLE CLEAN LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REPORT TO THE FINAL MEETING OF CREDITORS

TO BE HELD AT
ST JAMES BUSINESS CENTRE
PAISLEY
PA3 3AT
ON
29 October 2013
AT

2.00 p.m.




AAA SPARKLE CLEAN LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

FINAL OUTCOME

I enclose my statement of final outcome, which shows that the only asset
recovered was cash held in the pre-appointment bank account. As previously
advised my investigations into the company’s available books and records
showed the company had no further realisable assets.

INVESTIGATION

I can confirm | have submitted the appropriate report on the conduct of the
company’s directors to the DTI and any creditor representations to me were
inciuded therein.

GENERAL
[ intend to seek my release as liquidator at the meeting of creditors, following

which 1 shall submit a report to the Registrar of Companies. AAA Sparkle Clean
Limited will be dissolved thereafter.

Reported

et Fodirndd

Irene Harbottle
Liquidator




